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Baseline Chief Inspector Clerk-Trainers 

   
 

Clerk-Trainer Municipality/County Telephone Email Training Range 

Anne Uecker, Clerk City of St. Francis/Milwaukee (414) 481-2300 anneu@stfranwi.org Willing to travel as schedule allows 

Barbara Fischer, Clerk Town of LaFayette/Walworth (262) 723-4321 townoflafayette@gmail.com Southeastern Wisconsin 

Barbara Goeckner, Clerk Village of Germantown/Washington (262) 250-4740 bgoeckner@village.germantown.wi.us  

Barbara Van Clake, Clerk City of Omro/Winnebago (920) 685-7000 bvanclake@omro-wi.com Winnebago County 

Brenda Jaszewski, Clerk Washington County (262) 335-4305 brenda.jaszewski@co.washington.wi.us Washington and surrounding counties 

Cindy Cepress, Clerk Wood County (715) 421-8460 ccepress@co.wood.wi.us 
Wood County and other areas within 
50 miles 

Cynthia Ernest, Clerk Town of Salem/Kenosha (262) 298-5702 cernest@townofsalem.net  

Darlene Igl, Clerk Village of Hartland/Waukesha (262) 367-2714 darlenei@villageofhartland.com Walworth County 

David Godek, Deputy Clerk City of Janesville/Rock (608) 755-3070 godekd@ci.janesville.wi.us  

Dawn Redenius, Clerk Village of Sharon/Walworth (262) 736-4888 dawnred@chartermi.net Within 2-3 hours travel time 

Deanna Boldrey, Clerk 
Village of Neosho/Dodge &  
Village of Jackson/Washington 

(920) 625-3086 
(262) 677-9001 

neoshovillage@charter.net 
treasurer@villageofjackson.com 

Within 45 miles 

DeeAnn Cook, Clerk Barron County (715) 537-6200 deeann.cook@co.barron.wi.us Barron and surrounding counties 

Diane Hermann-Brown, Clerk City of Sun Prairie/Dane (608) 837-2511 dhermann@cityofsunprairie.com Dane and surrounding counties 

Donna Austad, Clerk City of Eau Claire/Eau Claire (715) 839-4912 donna.austad@eauclairewi.gov Within 60 miles 

Gary Sorensen, Clerk Marquette County (608) 297-3016 gsorensen@co.marquette.wi.us  

Gina Kozlik, Clerk City of Waukesha/Waukesha (262) 524-3547 gkozlik@ci.waukesha.wi.us  

Jamie Aulik, Clerk Manitowoc County (920) 683-4004 jamieaulik@co.manitowoc.wi.us Manitowoc and east central Wisconsin 

Janice Moyer, Clerk 
Village of Menomonee 
Falls/Waukesha 

(262) 532-4210 jmoyer@menomonee-falls.org  

Jean Gottwald, Clerk Price County (715) 339-3325 jean.gottwald@co.price.wi.us 
Price, Forest, Langlade and Florence 
Counties 
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Julee Helt, Clerk Village of Waunakee/Dane (608) 850-2827 jhelt@vil.waunakee.wi.us Central and Southern Wisconsin 

Karen Gibson, Clerk Dodge County (920) 386-3605 kgibson@co.dodge.wi.us Dodge County 

Karen Weinschrott,  Clerk Town of Grand Chute/Outagamie (920) 832-1573 karen.weinschrott@grandchute.net 
Willing to travel as 
schedule permits 

Karla Schwantes, Clerk & 
County Deputy Clerk 

Town of Ellenboro/Grant 
Grant County 

(608) 723-7796 
(608) 723-2675 

plattepi@chorus.net 
kschwantes@co.grant.wi.gov 

Grant County 

Kathy Karalewitz, Clerk Town of Mukwonago/Waukesha (262) 363-4555 kkaralewitz@townofmukwonago.us Within one hour travel time 

Kelly Michaels, Clerk City of Brookfield/Waukesha (262) 782-9650 michaels@ci.brookfield.wi.us Waukesha County 

Kim Albano, Clerk Town of Woodruff/Oneida (715) 356-9421 kalbano@townofwoodruff.org  

Kim Bushey, Clerk Walworth County (262) 741-4241 kbushey@co.walworth.wi.us Southeast and Southcentral Wisconsin 

Kim Pytleski, Clerk Oconto County (920) 834-6806 kim.pytleski@co.oconto.wi.us  

Lisa Freiberg, Clerk Fond du Lac County (920) 929-3008 lisa.freiberg@fdlco.wi.gov 
Fond du Lac and near surrounding 
areas 

Lori Stottler, Clerk Rock County (608) 757-5660 stottler@co.rock.wi.us 
Rock County, parts of Dane, Green, 
Jefferson and Walworth Counties 

Lynn Pepper, Clerk Town of Eagle/Waukesha (262) 594-5800 clerk@townofeaglewi.us Within one – two hour travel time 

Maribeth Witzel-Behl, Clerk City of Madison/Dane (608) 266-4601 mwitzel-behl@cityofmadison.com Dane County 

Mary Robbins, Clerk Waupaca County (715) 258-6200 mary.robbins@co.waupaca.wi.us  

Melissa Hongisto, Deputy 
Clerk 

Village of Suamico/Brown (920) 632-4196 melissa@suamico.org  

Nan Kottke, Clerk Marathon County (715) 261-1501 nan.kottke@co.marathon.wi.us 
Marathon and 
surrounding counties 

Nancy Christensen, Clerk Town of Center/Outagamie (920) 731-7229 tnclerk@tnofcenter.com 
Willing to travel as schedule permits 
and expenses reimbursed 

Nancy Zastrow, Clerk Village of Pewaukee/Waukesha (262) 691-5660 nzastrow@villageofpewaukee.com 
Willing to travel outside of area, 
including northeastern Wisconsin 

Neil Albrecht, Administrator 
City of Milwaukee Election 
Commission/Milwaukee 

(414) 286-3491 neil.albrecht@milwaukee.gov Milwaukee County 

Nikki Elsen, Deputy Clerk City of La Crosse/La Crosse (608) 789-7510 elsenn@cityoflacrosse.org Within 60 miles 

Rebecca Houseman LeMire, 
Clerk 

City of Beloit/Rock (608) 364-6680 lemirer@ci.beloit.wi.us  

Renee Hazelton, Deputy 
Clerk 

City of Mauston/Juneau (608) 847-6676 hazelton@mauston.com  

Sara Ludtke, Deputy Clerk Town of Middleton/Dane (608) 833-5887 sludtke@town.middleton.wi.us Willing to travel as schedule allows 
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Sherri Endres, Deputy Clerk Dane County (608) 266-4122 endres.sherri@countyofdane.com Willing to travel as schedule allows 

Steven Braatz, Jr., Clerk Village of Mukwonago/Waukesha (262) 363-6420 sbraatzjr@villageofmukwonago.com Within one hour travel time 

Sue Moll, Clerk Columbia County (608) 742-9654 sue.moll@co.columbia.wi.us Columbia County 

Susan Kitzman, Clerk City of Delavan/Walworth (262) 728-5585 clerk@ci.delavan.wi.us Southeastern Wisconsin 

Susan Kosinski, Clerk Town of Necedah/Juneau (608) 565-3140 necedah@mediacombb.net  

Susan Sandvick, Clerk Douglas County (715) 395-1568 sue.sandvick@douglascountywi.org Northeastern Wisconsin 

Suzette Emmer, Deputy 
Administrator 

Milwaukee County Election 
Commission/Milwaukee 

(414) 278-4061 suzette.emmer@milwcnty.com Open as schedule allows 

Teri Lehrke, Clerk City of La Crosse/La Crosse (608) 789-7510 lehrket@cityoflacrosse.org Within 60 miles 

Terri Kalan, Clerk City of Superior/Douglas (715) 395-7383 kalant@ci.superior.wi.us Northeastern Wisconsin 

Vikki Zuehlke, Deputy Clerk City of Racine/Racine (262) 636-9171 vikki.zuehlke@cityofracine.org Racine County 

Wanda Hinrichs, Clerk Burnett County (715) 349-2173 whinrichs@burnettcounty.org North and northwestern Wisconsin 

Wendy Christensen, Clerk Racine County (262) 636-3482 wendy.christensen@goracine.org Racine and surrounding counties 


